—_—

OWOee ~ N th = W

=

—_— o = e e
o e W N —

~t

18

32-GSIT716'AL 14
Marx
31521

AMENDMENT #1

OFFERED IN THE SENATE BY SENATOR MYERS
TO: SB 74

Page 2, line 19, following "AS 37.07.080(¢)":
Insert ", however, a reallocation may not increase the total allocation for a project by

more than 10 percent”

Page 2, line 30, following "AS 37.07.080(e)":
Insert ", however, a reallocation may not increase the total allocation for a project by

more than 10 percent”

Page 3, line 16. following "AS 37.07.080(c)":
Insert ", however, a reallocation may not increasc the total allocation for a project by

more than 10 percent”

Page 3, line 29, following "AS 37.07.080(c)™:
Insert ". however, a reallocation may not increase the total allocation for a project by

more than 10 percent”

Page 4, linc 14, following "AS 37.07.080(e)":
Insert ", however, a reallocation may not increase the total allocation for a project by

more than 10 percent”
Page 4, line 26, following "AS 37.07.080(c)":

Insert ", however, a reallocation may not incrcase the total allocation for a project by

more than 10 percent”

L -1- Drafted by Legal Services



(5]

4=

32-GS1716 ALl4

Page 6, line 11, following "AS 37.07.080(¢)™:
Insert ", however, a reallocation may not increase the total allocation for a project by

more than 10 percent”



L 2

iy

o e -1 N W

AMENDMENT H#2Q

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: SB 74

Page 1, line 10:
Delete "$356,405,952"

Insert "$345,752,952"

Page 2, lines 8 - 13:

Delete all material.

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 3, line 26:
Delete "$38,079,000"
Insert "$35,979,000"

Page 3, line 31, through page 4, line 2:

Delete all material.

Page 6, line 21:
Delete "$1,773,164"
Insert "$1,720,164"

Page 6, line 28;
Delete "secs. 3 - 11"

Insert "secs. 3 - 10"

32-GSL716'A 4
Marx
31321

BY SENATOR KIEHL

Drafted by Legal Services



~1 [ A fm LY ] 12

oo

Page 7. line L 1:
Delete "$356,405.952"

Insert "$343.7532,0652"

Page 7. line 14
Delcte "$356.4035.952"

Insert "$3-43.752.932"

33.Gsl7e A4



d [

o

(== A A

I~

I~
1

[S8]
W

32-GSI1716\A.2
Marx
313721

AMENDMENT #3§

OFFERED IN THE SENATE BY SENATOR MYERS
TO: SB 74

Page 1, line 10:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$356,404,812"

Page 2, line 17:
Delete "$41.882,000"
Insert "$41,880,866"

Page 2, lines 21 - 24:

Delete all material and insert;

"Anderson K-12 School partial roof replacement $1,070,088
Birchwood Elementary School roof replacement 1,870,053
Blackwell K-12 School fire alarm upgrades 79,975
Craig Middle School rehabilitation 4,883,525
Eagle River Elementary School improvements 5,255.747
Galena Interior Learning Academy composite 5,722,672

building renovation

Houston Middle School replacement 9,000,000

Kake schools heating upgrades 193,821

Mit. Edgecumbe High School repairs 7,882.000

Nenana K-12 School flooring and asbestos abatement 399,039

Sayeik Gastineau Community School partial roof 1,007,500
replacement

L -1- Dralted by Legal Services



L~

EEN V¥

e e -

West High School roof replacement

Page 6, line 21:
Delete "$1,773,164"
Insert "$1,773,158"

Page 7, line 11:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$356.404.812"

Page 7, line 14:
Delete "§356,405,952"
Insert "$356.404,812"

als

32-GSI7160AL2

4.516,446"



D -

(=T - - Y

18

AMENDMENT #Y

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: SB 74

Page 1, line 10:
Delete "$356,403,952"
Insert "$358.642,339"

Page 2, line 17;
Delete "$41,882,000"
Insert "$44,107,261"

Page 2, following line 20:
Insert:
"Anderson K-12 School partial roof replacement
Chenega Bay K-12 School renovation
Craig Middle School rehabilitation
Eagle River Elementary School improvements
Galena Interior Learning Academy composite

building renovation

Page 2, lines 22 - 23:
Delete all material and insert:

"Kake schools heating upgrade

Page 2, following line 24:
Insert

"West High School roof replacement

32-GSLI716VALS
Marx
3/16/21

BY SENATOR KIEHL

$1,070,088
5,582,962
4.883,525
5,255,747

5,722,672"

193,821"

4,516,446"

Drafted by Legal Services



[

SN O

O oo ~J [= S ]

Page 6, line 21:
Delete "$1,773,164"
Insert "§1.784,290"

Page 7, line 1 1:
Delete "$356,403,952"
Insert "$358.642,339"

Page 7, line 14:
Delete "$356,405.952"

Insert "$358,642,339"

.

32-GSI1716\A 3



(W9 (%)

=

O o0 =~ O W

32-GS1716°'A.6
Marx
31321

AMENDMENT &5

OFFERLD IN THE SENATE BY SENATOR KIEHL
TO: SB 74

Page 1, line 10:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$343,504,264"

Page 3, line 14:
Delete "$14,029,500"
Insert "$1,192,000"

Page 3, lines 18 - 2u.

Delete all material.

Page 6. line 21:
Delete "$1,773, 164"
Insert "$1.708,976"

Page 7, line 11:
Delete "$356.405,952"
Insert "$343,504.264"

Page 7, line 14:

Delete "$356,403,952"
Insert "$343,504,264"

L -1- Dafted by Legal Services






o o o2 ~1 Oy W = W 9

—

32-GSI7T160AL26
Marx
31621

AMENDMENT 6

OFFERED IN THE SENATE BY SENATOR MYERS
TO: SB 74

Page 1, line 10:
Delete "$356.405,952"

insert "$356,255.202"

Page 3, line 14:
Delete "$14,029,500"
[nsert "$13.879,500"

Page 3, line 22:

Delete all material.

Page 6, line 21:
Delete "$1,773,164"
Insert "$1,772,414"

Page 7, line L 1:
Delete "$356,405,952"

Insert "$356,255,202"
Page 7, line 14:

Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$356,255,202"

L -1- Drafted hy Legal Segvices






[N

(P8}

AMENDMENT +F7]

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: SB 74

Page 1, line 10:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$354,295,452"

Page 3, line 26:
Delete "$38,079,000"
Insert “$35,979,000"

Page 3, line 31, through page 4, line 2:

Delete all material.

Page 6, line 21
Delete "$1,773,164"
Insert "$1.762,664"

Page 7, line 11:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$354,295,452"

Page 7, line 14:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$354,295,452"

32-GSI7160ALLS
Marx
31521

BY SENATOR SHOWER

Deafted hy Legal Services






1~

AMENDMENT #&

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: SB 74

Page 1, line 10:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$345,094,174"

Page 3, line 26:
Delete "$38,079,000"
Insert "$26,823,500"

Page 4, line 6:
Delete all material and insert:

*Statewide Firebreak New Construction

Page 6, line 21:
Delete "$1,773,164"
Insert "$1,716,886"

Page 7, line 1 1:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$345,094,174"

Page 7, line 14:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$345,094,174"

32-GS1716'A.27
Marx
317721

BY SENATOR MYERS

8,744,500"

Drafted by Legal Secvices






I~

w2

g — — — f— — p— — ] — —_—
L g O o =1 N B W o = O o e ] =2}

I~
[\

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: SB74

Page 1, linc 10:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$320,247,057"

Page 3, linc 26:
Delete "$38,079,000"
[nsert "$2,100,000"

Page 4, lines 3 - 8:

Delete all material.

Page 6, line 21:
Delete "$1,773,164"
Insert "$1,593,269"

Page 7, line 11:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$320.247,057"

Page 7, line 14:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$320,247,057"

AMENDMENT 9

32-GS1716'A.16
Marx
31521

BY SENATOR SHOWER

Drafted by Legal Services






LFE] g ]

=

- B -2

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: SB 74

Page 1, line 10:
Delete "$356,403,952"
[nsert "$355,400,952"

Page 4, line 11:
Delete "$3,400,000"
Insert "$2,400,000"

Page 4, line 12:

Delete "to be"

AMENDMENT #1710

32-GS1716VA. 17
Marx
31521

BY SENATOR SHOWER

Insert "for Alaska Wildlife Troopers marine enforcement repair and replacement.”

Page 4, lines 13 - 19:

Delete all material.

Page 6, line 21:
Delete "$1,773,164"
Insert "$1,768,164"

Page 7, line | 1:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$355,400,952"

Dralted by Legal Services



2

L)

Page 7, line 14:
Delete "$356,405,952"

Insert "$355,400,952"

32-GS1716 A 17



AMENDMENTHT1

OFFERED IN THE SENATLE
TO: SB 74

Page 1, line 10:
Delete "$356.405,952"
insert "$205.545.904"

Page 4, line 23:
Delete "$175,658.488"
Insert "$23,548,988"

Page 4, lines 28 - 31:

Delete all material.

Page 5. lines 2 - 9:

Declete all material,

Page 3. lines 11 - 16:

Delete all material.

Page 3, line 18, through page 6, line 4:

Delete all material.

Page 6, line 21:
Delete "$1,773,164"
Insert "$1,022,616"

32-GS1716 A7
Marx
313121

BY SENATOR KIEHL

Drafted by Legal Secvices



[ S " I e |

e |

Page 7, line i t:
Delete "$336,403,932"
Insert "$203,543.904"

Page 7. fine 14:

Delete "$356,403.932"

Insert "$203.5-15.904"

W

32-G51716 A7



~J

(%]

32-GS1716\AL18
Marx
31521

AMENDMENT 19

OFFERED IN THE SENATE BY SENATOR SHOWER
TO: SB 74

Page L, line 10:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$354.596,952"

Page 4, line 23:
Delete "$175,658,488"
Insert "$173,858,488"

Page 4, linc 28:

Delete all material.

Page 6, linc 21:
Delete "$1,773,164"
Insert "$1.764,164"

Page 7, line 11:
Delete "$356,403,952"
Insert "$354,596,952"

Page 7, line 14:

Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$354,596,952"

L -i- Drafted by Leqal Sesvices






2

wogo =1 v ot R W

10
1

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: SB 74

Page 1, line 10:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$355,400,952"

Page 4, line 23:
Delete "$175.658,488"
Insert "$174,658,488"

Page 4, line 29:

Delete all material.

Page 6, line 21:
Delete "$1,773,164"
Insert "$1,768,164"

Page 7, line 11:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$355,400,952"

Page 7, line 14:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$355,400,952"

AMENDMENT #13

2

32-GS1716'A.28
Marx
3/17/21

BY SENATOR MYERS

Orafted by Legal Services






-

- T - B T B R

— — — Lt p— — — —
-~ N L B W =

18

AMENDMENT #14

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: SB 74

Page 1, line 10:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$352,137,717"

Page 4, line 23:
Delete "$175,658,438"
Insert "$171,411,488"

Page 4, line 30:

Delete all material.

Page 6, line 21:
Delete "$1,773,164"
Insert "$1,751,929"

Page 7, line 11:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$352,137,717"

Page 7, line 14:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$352,137,717"

32-GS1716'A.29
Marx
31721

BY SENATOR MYERS

Drafted by Legal Services






—

(R ]

o

S o e = & W

[—

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: SB74

Page 1, line 10:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$352,770,867"

Page 4, line 23:
Delete "$175,658,488"
Insert "$172,041,488"

Page 4, line 31:

Delete all material.

Page 6, line 21:
Delete "$1,773,164"
Insert "$1,755,079"

Page 7, line 11:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$352,770,867"

Page 7, line 14:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$352,770,867"

AMENDMENT 712

32-GS1716'A.30
Marx
3717121

BY SENATOR MYERS

Drafted by Legal Services






-2

PO % |

R < s
O\OOO‘-JO‘\U'I-I‘—UJIQ—D\OOO‘-JO\M

~J
iy

[
3]

32-GS17T16\AL L9
Marx
31521

AMENDMENT & 16

OFFERED IN THE SENATE BY SENATOR SHOWER
TO: SB 74

Page 1, line 10:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$353,439,192"

Page 4, linc 23:
Delete "$175,658,488"
Insert "$172,706,488"

Page 3, line 3:

Delete all maternial.

Page 6, line 21:
Delete "$1,773,164"
Insert "$1.758.,404"

Page 7, line 11:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$353.439,192"

Page 7, line 14:

Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$353,439,192"

L -1- Dralted by Legal Services






I~

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: SB 74

Page 1, line 1{:
Delete "$356,405,952"

Insert "$354,516,552"

Page 4, line 23:
Delete "$175,658,488"
Insert "$173,778,488"

Page 3, line 6:

Delete all material.

Page 6, line 21:
Delcte "$1,773,164"
Insert "$1.763.764"

Page 7, line L 1
Delete "$356,405,952"
insert "$354,516,552"

Page 7, line 14:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$354,516,552"

AMENDMENT +F 17/

32-GS1716\A.20
Marx
31521

BY SENATOR SHOWER

-1-

Drafted by Legal Sesvices






(]

LR

32-GS1716\A.21
Marx
31521

AMENDMENT 4518

OFFERED IN THE SENATE BY SENATOR SHOWER
TO: SB 74

Page 1, line 10:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$355,400,952"

Page 4, line 23:
Delete "$175,658,488"
Insert "$174,658,488"

Page 3, line 10:

Delete all material.

Page 6, line 21:
Delete "$1,773,164"
Insert "$1,768,164"

Page 7, line 11:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$355,400,952"

Page 7, line 14:

Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$355,400,952"

L -1- Drafted by Legal Services






1~

- N - Y

AMENDMENT #13

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: SB74

Page 1, line 10:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$353,299,497"

Page 4, line 23:
Delete "$175,658,488"
Insert "$172,567 488"

Page 5, line 13:

Delete all material.

Page 6, line 21:
Delete "$1,773,164"
Insert "$1,757,709"

Page 7, line 11:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$353,299.497"

Page 7, line 14:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$353,299,497"

32-GS1716'A 31
Marx
31721

BY SENATOR MYERS

Deafted by Legal Services






[

£ 2

O D e e e e e e = e ==
-—'O\DOO\IG\M-P-WI\J—‘O\DWHJGU\

4]
[

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: SB 74

Page 1, line 10:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$352,988,952"

Page 4, line 23:
Delete “$175,658,488"
Insert "$172,258,488"

Page 5, line 16:

Delele all material.

Page 6, line 21:
Delete "$1,773,164"
Insert "$1,756.164"

Page 7, line 11:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$352,988,952"

Page 7, line 14:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$352,988,952"

AMENDMENT # 20

32-GS1716'A.32
Marx
317721

BY SENATOR MYERS

Drafted by Legal Seivices






1~

et

O e ~) S W

AMENDMENT # &]

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: SB 74

Page 4, following line 31:
Insert new material to read:

"Cordova South Harbor

Page 3, following line 10:
Insert new material to read:

"Juneau Aurora Harbor

Page 3, line 17:

Delete all material.

Page 3, following line 27:
Insert new material to read:
"Sand Point Harbor

Seward Harber

Page 5. following line 30:
Insert new material to read:

"Sitka Eliason Harbor

32-GS1TI6 A5
Marx
31321

BY SENATOR KIEHL

5.000,000"

2,000,000"

3,560.000
1.729.988"

1.760,000"

Drafted by Legal Services






32-GS1716\A.22
Marx
315721

AMENDMENT # 32,

OFFERED IN THE SENATE BY SENATOR SHOWER
TO: SB 74

Page I, line 10:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$353,910,537"

Page 4, line 23:
Delete "$173,658,488"
Insert "$173,175,488"

Page 5, linc I8:

Delete all material.

Page 6, line 21:
Delete "$1,773,164"
[nsert "$1,760,749"

Page 7. line 11:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$353,910,537"

Page 7, line 14:

Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$353,910,537"

L -1- Healted by Legal Servires






1~

- B R - Y Y

32-GSI17i6'A33
Marx
317121

AMENDMENT #2 3

OFFERED IN THE SENATE BY SENATOR MYERS
TO: SB 74

Page 1, line 10:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$355,632,102"

Page 4, line 23:
Delete "$175,658,488"
Insert "$174,888,488"

Page 5. lines 23 - 24:

Delete all material.

Page 6, line 21:
Delete "$1,773,164"
Insert "$1,769,314"

Page 7, line 11:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$355,632,102"

Page 7, line 14:

Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$355,632,102"

L -1- Drafted by Legal Secvices






—

2

P - T - - T I~ TV B S

I T S T S e e B e ey
M = o O 6 =1 v R L -

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: SB 74

Page 1, linc 10:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$351,530,697"

Page 4, line 23:
Delete "$175,658,438"
Insert "$170,807,488"

Page 6, linc 4:

Delete all material.

Page 6, line 21:
Delete "$1,773,164"
Insert "$1,748,909"

Page 7, line 1 1:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$351,530,697"

Page 7, line 14:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$351,530,697"

32-GSL7I6VAL23

Marx
3/15/21

AMENDMENT -H:Q‘L'
BY SENATOR SHOWER

Dralted by Leqgal Services






[§S]

= W

= SR TR - - B B = S

32-GS1716\A.24

Marx
31521
AMENDMENT3 25
OFFERED IN THE SENATE BY SENATOR SHOWER

TO: SB 74

Page 1, line 10:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$354,195,957"

Page 4, line 23:
Delete "$175,658,488"
Insert "$173,459,488"

Page 6, linc 5:

Delete all material.

Page 6, line 21:
Delete "$1,773,164"
Insert "$1,762,169"

Page 7, line 11:
Delete "$356,405,932"
Insert "$354,195,957"

Page 7, line 14:

Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$354,195,957"

L -1- Drafted by Legal Services






voooe ~1 v W e W 12

=

o — O W e = W = e N -

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: SB 74

Page 1, line 10:
Delete "$356,405,952"

Insert "$345,451,452"

Page 6, line 8:
Delete "$29,978.000"
Insert "$19,078,000"

Page 6, line 15:

Delete all material.

Page 6, linc 21:
Delete "$1,773,164"
Insert "$1.718,664"

Page 7, line 11:
Delete "$356,405,952"

Insert "$345,451,452"

Page 7. line 14:
Delete "$356,405,952"
Insert "$345,451,452"

AMENDMENT £ 96

32-GS1716\A.25
Marx
31521

BY SENATOR SHOWER

Deafted by Legal Secvices






